RESUME

v

NAME :- BACHCHAN KUMAR SAHA
FATHER’S :- ASHOK KUMAR SAHA
MOTHER’S NAME :- ALOKA DEVI

DATE OF BIRTH :- 16/02/1993

SEX :- MALE

MARITAL STATUS :- UNMARRIED

RELIGION :- HINDU

CATEGORY :- OBC

LANGUAGE KNOWN  :- HINDI, BENGALI

MOBILE :- 7783057846

EMAIL ID :- bksaha222@gmail.com
PRESENT ADDRESS :- VILL- HARIHARA PO- SRIKUND

PS- BARHARWA DIST- SAHIBGANJ JH- 816101
EDUCATION QUELIFICATION:-

Exam Passed

Board/University

Year of Passing

Division

Mark Obtained

%

MATRIC

JAC RANCHI

2009

2ND

226

45.2%

INTER

BSEB PATNA

2014

3RD

210

42%

PERSONAL SKILLS:-

» Positive thinking and Goal oriented.

» Hard working ability in any condition, any situation.

» Maintain punctuality in every step of my life.
» Optimistic, Adaptable & Confident.

Sig:- B' K‘ QQ LLQ/‘

Date:- 29/02/2024
Place:- HARIHARA




