## RESUME

NAME	:- BACHCHAN KUMAR SAHA
FATHER'S	:- ASHOK KUMAR SAHA
<b>MOTHER'S NAME</b>	:- Aloka devi
DATE OF BIRTH	:- 16/02/1993
SEX	:- MALE
MARITAL STATUS	:- UNMARRIED
RELIGION	:- HINDU
CATEGORY	:- OBC
LANGUAGE KNOWN	:- HINDI, BENGALI
MOBILE	:- 7783057846
EMAIL ID	:- bksaha222@gmail.com
PRESENT ADDRESS	:- VILL- HARIHARA PO- SRIKUND
	PS- BARHARWA DIST- SAHIBGANJ JH- 816101

## **EDUCATION QUELIFICATION:**-

Exam Passed	Board/University	Year of Passing	Division	Mark Obtained	%
MATRIC	JAC RANCHI	2009	2ND	226	45.2%
INTER	BSEB PATNA	2014	3RD	210	42%

## **PERSONAL SKILLS:-**

- Positive thinking and Goal oriented.
- $\blacktriangleright$  Hard working ability in any condition, any situation.
- Maintain punctuality in every step of my life.
- Optimistic, Adaptable & Confident.

Sig: B.K. Saha

Date:- 29/02/2024 Place:- HARIHARA